Department of Public Health & Social Services

GUAM BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR DENTISTRY
194 Hernan Cortez Avenue Terlaje Professional Building, Suite 213
Hagatfia, Guam 96910
Website: https://guamhplo.org/gbed

Contact No. 671-735-7411

Regular Board Meeting
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. Guam (ChST)

194 Hernan Cortez Avenue, Terlaje Professional Building, Suite 209
Hagétfia, Guam 96910

ZOOM MEETING
https://us06web.zoom.us/|/89319800272?pwd=KlgptbmIb5z1C8xanBbVVCUhHXowalLp.1

Meeting ID: 893 1980 0272
Passcode: 003982

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER:
a. Roll Call
b. Proof of Publications
1. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
I1l. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
IV. TREASURER’S REPORT
V. HPLO ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT
VI. OLD BUSINESS
a. Initial Applications for Review and Approval
1. Yang H. Kim — Dentist

2. Junghyun Kim — Dentist
3.Kyoung Hee Lee — Dentist

VII.  NEW BUSINESS
a. Initial Application for Review and Approval

1. Irish Joy Elca — Dental Assistant

2. Shaianne Rae Awa — Dental Assistant

3. Ailey Reyes — Dental Assistant

4. Kristianah Rosario — Dental Assistant

5. Asusena Tainatongo — Dental Assistant

6. Chermaine Taylor — Dental Assistant

7. Maria Angeles McKay — Dental Assistant
8. Shauyen Guinto — Dental Assistant
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9. Kimberly Paja — Dental Assistant

10. Jasmine Dela Cruz — Dental Assistant
b. Personal Interviews

1. Sungho Lee
c. Pro-Ration of C.E. for New Dentist

d. 2025 Renewal Application — please see attached listing

VIIl. NEXT BOARD MEETING
Next Scheduled Board Meeting: October 15, 2025 at 3:00 p.m.

IX. ADJOURNMENT:
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2025 RENEWAL LISTING

Dentist:
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12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

. Tracy R. Sunga - Analgesia

. Earl Sauget - Orthodontics

. David Bero

. Eric Oakley

. Paul Sauget - Orthodontics

. Michael Fernandez - Analgesia

. Song Rhim - Periodontics/Analgesia
. Jongsung Kim - Endodontics/Analgesia
. Steven Debulgado - Analgesia

. Neil Limbo - Analgesia

. Francisco San Nicolas - Pediatrics/

Analgesia

Kunsun Lee

Back Hab Wha Kim - Pediatrics/
Analgesia

William Hightower, Il - Analgesia
Albert Huang

Andrew Eusebio - Analgesia
Antonio Rapadas - Analgesia
Robert Yang - Analgesia

Rayner Terlaje - Pediatrics/Analgesia
Jeffrey Johnson - Analgesia

. Jong Min Kim - Analgesia
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

Caleb Stuebing - Analgesia
Jason Hartup - Analgesia
Christina Rapadas
Collette Supit

Paul Chun

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.

Paul Chun - Analgesia

Daria Lee

Nikki Del Castillo

Jay Kim

Mel-Anzi Bersaba

Amber Shironishi

Sarah Chang

Elaine Bersaba Vong
Sangwook Han - Analgesia
Benn Malabanan Jr. - Analgesia
Wayne Ward

Thomas Kyung Lee - Analgesia
Joon Ha - Analgesia

Jasmine Cha - Analgesia
Krystal Aldaca

Hugh Sule - Analgesia

James Graham



Paul Mendiola
Teodora Capistrano
Floredeliza Martinez

1. Tara Dominguez
2. Nicole Vemuri

3. Lauren White

4. Valerie Pangelinan
5. Martin Rios

6. Autumn Yoo

7.

8.

9.

Dental Auxiliary:

Angeline Roberto
Eleanor Sarimento
Ma. Victoria Melliza
Olivia Newman
Anette Catahay
Lazalet Tolentino
Vilma Baldeo
Reynaldo Baldeo
Justina Erica Espiritu

. Catherine Paragas

. Deanne Paulene Tiongson

. Peter Alan Paragas

. Maribee Tolentino

. Beverly Harris

. Jennifer Sagun

. Shelia Torres

. Aira Vanessa Del Rosario

. Helen Febregas

. Krizzelle Anne Pineda

. Gwen Conner

. Agnes Urbano

. Maureen Fernando

. Edmond Lee Julao

. Reliosa Comia

. Zernan Navio

. Vina Marie Ordonez
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

Karen Ann Parmisano-Sepulia
Janice Parmisano-Sepulia
Rosalinda Biscoe

Shelia Yvette Masculino
Michelle Mercado

Jason Samson

Tsubasa Yoshizawa

Maria Joy Dela Cruz
Scott Canlas

Salvador Enriquez

Kid Sinlao

Elizabeth Valdez



Dental Assistant:
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. Brenda Ann Atalig

. Angela Gettings

. Valerie Rosario

. Emelita Mendiola

. Ishe Mhay Hilario

. Bernadette Fausto-Cruz
. Jane Arcilla

. Camarin Borja

. Karuya Obais

Vanessa Blas-Rosario
Dacy Malelmai
Lourdes Hightower

. Lori Wong

. Cerelina Villavicencio
. Teresita Santos
. Linda Santos

. Carmen Salas

. Minda Rapanut
. Bianca Quenga
. Carmelita Miller
. Jose Mendiola

. Lennie Cruz

. Eliza Camacho

Leah Brown

. Leah Aujero

. Daniel Lopez

. Ruby Manabat

. Patricia Palomo

. Audrey Kate Pontillas

Marlon Sibangan

. Giovanni Takao
. Rico Daniel Takao
. Rozanette Gogo

Maria Vi-Anna Tullao

. Lyra Ubaldo
. Rosalina Viste
. Hae Soon Yang
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38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

Jennifer Gallardo
Mi Sook Yang
Maureen Fernando
Sharon Joy Ceria
Mika Cruz
Madelaine Bacani
Arnelson Aban
Lelani Marie Quitugua
Audrai Candaso
Katrina Ann Jose
Ana Riquessa David
Kristen Taisipic

Lois Pangelinan
Gracelyn Conway
Shana Anne Mettao
Julie Beck Cortez
Jinky Villanueva
Nicole Butter

Jayna Crisostomo
Evangeline Vivas
Betina Malelmai
Samson Babac
Jerwin Clemente
Christopher Pacis
Leomar Binuya
Kristina Quidachay
Cherry Villa

JP Leslie Toves
Kristen Chien

Ivory Chien

Ha’ane Marerne
Vivian Ballesta
Janet Santos
Chantell Rehm
Rosanna Fernandez
Sylvia Lee

Derk Justin Borja
Connie Santos
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mika Johnson 118. Sarah Byrne

77. Catherine Jane Perez 119. Auvic Nero Doctor

78. Nive Leasiolagi 120. Elias Abulencia

79. Jo-lee Cruz 121. Minna Miranda

80. Jadelyn Blas 122. Malou Del Rosario

81. Kevin Miranda 123. Edmond Lee Julao, Jr.
82. Ashley Cruz 124. John Enriquez

83. Keli’l Flores 125. Karlyn Mariza Ayson

84. Stacey Manley 126. Kevin Galiza

85. Maelene Blechel 127. Christine Joy Perez

86. Christine Cruz 128. Rhea Milazzo

87. Isabella-Lourdes Tenorio 129. Toni May De Jesus

88. Rita Guerrero 130. Sarah Miranda

89. Joellyn Cruz 131. Janet Mondina

90. Alayna Aguon 132. Joanne Nepomuceno
91. Dani Rose Paulo 133. John Gopez

92. Malenckov Towai 134. Jamie Marie Pepito

93. Paulo Brano Sunga 135. Kenneth Miranda, Jr.
94. Genevieve Gaje 136. Sherry Oqueno

95. Rufina Babauta 137. Kimberly Ann Caponpon
96. Dhenicca Jenise San Juan 138. Rodelle Megan Flores
97. Tei Taitano 139. Malaika lyekar

98. Elizabeth Padua 140. Lorelei Casillan

99. Audrey Crisostomo 141. Jesiree Balajadia

100. Evyauna Castro 142. Janice Cambe

101. Artilia-Jose Lizama 143. Deborah Chun

102. Catherine San Nicolas 144. Marc Sabangan

103. Tara Marie Salas 145. Isa Nicole Quinata

104. Erica Palconit 146. Kathya Michealla Legaspi)
105. Diana Macaraeg 147. Charlene Martratt Vino
106. Jason Mondina 148. Krisha Mae Binuya

107. Dawn Guerrero 149. Genie Ara Tusi

108. Richelle Gonzales-Fuellas 150. Keith Dhein Santos

109. Gail Rapanut 151. Avelina Francisco

110. Jessica Angela Caddarao 152. Christian John Flores
111. Destiny Leonen 153. Austin Jae Hocog

112. Samantha Mazzei 154. Kristine Guan

113. Rica Lizama 155. Barbara Evangelista
114. Pauline Palconit 156. Shari Dominique Devera
115. Jerald Igoy 157. Seigfred Caasi

116. Jeremiah Gatdula 158. Honey Michele Abulencia

117. Jordan Kim 159. Chrysta Marie Abulencia
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160. Ulys Sepety

161. Clarissa Mae Tumamak
162. Junadyn Hautea

163. Maricar De Leva

164. AJ Marhi Guanlao

165. Mark Anthony Opolesttsima
166. Kimberly Tesalona
167. Ma. Norielle Esponilla
168. Marjorie Ann Vergara
169. Rufa Mae Villena

170. Arvin Jason Persillas
171. Elsie Sanchez

DENTAL LAB TECHNICIAN:

1. Nam Shin



